SMBZ SERIES
FEATURES
5.0 W Power Dissipation
27V~39V Nnminal Zener Voltage Range
Reliable low cost construction utilizing molded plastic
technique
Plastic material has UL flammability classification
94V-O

IR
 /
 I
R
 (
2
5
)
℃
Rthj-L= 8.0 /W℃
Electrical Characteristics @TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Test
Current
IZT ZZT @ IZT
Nom (V) Min (V) Max (V) mA Ω Ω mA µA V mA
SMBZ27 ZMG 27 25.65 28.35 50 5.0 120 1 0.5 20.6 176
SMBZ30 ZMK 30 28.5 31.5 40 8.0 140 1 0.5 22.8 158
SMBZ33 ZMM 33 31.35 34.65 40 10.0 150 1 0.5 25.1 144
SMBZ36 ZMP 36 34.2 37.8 30 11.0 160 1 0.5 27.4 132
SMBZ39 ZMR 39 37.05 40.95 30 14.0 170 1 0.5 29.7 122
Note:
1) Device listed above have +-5% tolerance
2) The actual Izm for any device may not exceed the value of 5 watts divided by the actual Vz of the
device. TL=100℃ at 1mm maximum from the device body.